Image: Addition of the state of Idaho, hereby certify that Image: Ima
Authority to OCOTILLO LUMBER SALES, INC.
Authority to OCOTILLO LUMBER SALES, INC.
Authority to OCOTILLO LUMBER SALES, INC.
to transact business in this State under the nameOCOTILLO LUMBER SALES, INCand attach hereto a duplicate original of the Application for such CertificateDated May 1, 1984
and attach hereto a duplicate original of the Application for such Certificate. Dated May 1, 1984
Dated May 1, 1984
REAT SEAL
10/20 m Call (charmen
SECRETARY OF STATE
Corporation Clerk

••••		undersigned Corporation hereby applies for a Certificate nd for that purpose submits the following statement:
SEC	ARY OF	
STA	TE	TILLO LUMBER SALES, INC.
3. It is incorporated under t	he laws of Del	aware
4. The date of its incorpora	tion is April 2	2, 1974 and the period of its
duration is <u>perp</u> 5. The address of its princi	pal office in the state of	or country under the laws of which it is incorporated is
100 W. Tenth St	., City of Will	lmington, County of New Castle,
State of Delawa		
State of Delawa	roposed registered offic	einIdahois <u>700 West Idaho</u> ,
State of Delawa The street address of its p Boise, Idaho & registered agent in Idaho The purpose or purpose To manufacture, exchange, trade	at that address is <u>Sta</u> s which it proposes to purchase or o and otherwise	, and the name of its proposed anley W. Welsh pursue in the transaction of business in Idaho are: otherwise acquire and to own, sell, e deal in lumber, wood products and
State of Delawa The street address of its p Boise, Idaho & registered agent in Idaho The purpose or purpose To manufacture, <u>exchange, trade</u> building materi purpose for whi	at that address is <u>Sta</u> s s which it proposes to purchase or of and otherwise tals of every b ch corporation	and the name of its proposed <u>anley W. Welsh</u> pursue in the transaction of business in Idaho are: otherwise acquire and to own, sell, <u>e deal in lumber, wood products and</u> kind, and to engage in any lawful ns may be formed.
State of Delawa The street address of its p <u>Boise</u> , Idaho & registered agent in Idaho The purpose or purpose To manufacture, <u>exchange</u> , trade building materi	at that address is <u>Sta</u> s s which it proposes to purchase or of and otherwise tals of every b ch corporation	and the name of its proposed <u>anley W. Welsh</u> pursue in the transaction of business in Idaho are: otherwise acquire and to own, sell, <u>e deal in lumber, wood products and</u> kind, and to engage in any lawful ns may be formed.
State of Delawa The street address of its p Boise, Idaho & registered agent in Idaho The purpose or purpose To manufacture, <u>exchange, trade</u> building materi <u>purpose for whi</u> The names and respective Name	at that address is <u>Sta</u> s which it proposes to purchase or o <u>and otherwise</u> tals of every <u>b</u> ch corporation we addresses of its direct	, and the name of its proposed anley W. Welsh pursue in the transaction of business in Idaho are: otherwise acquire and to own, sell, <u>e deal in lumber, wood products and</u> kind, and to engage in any lawful ns may be formed. ctors and officers are:
State of Delawa The street address of its p <u>Boise</u> , Idaho & registered agent in Idaho The purpose or purpose To manufacture, <u>exchange</u> , trade building materi <u>purpose for whi</u> The names and respective Name	at that address is <u>Sta</u> s which it proposes to purchase or o and otherwise tals of every <u>b</u> ch corporation we addresses of its direct Office	, and the name of its proposed <u>anley W. Welsh</u> pursue in the transaction of business in Idaho are: otherwise acquire and to own, sell, <u>e deal in lumber, wood products and</u> kind, and to engage in any lawful <u>ns may be formed.</u> ctors and officers are: <u>Address</u> <u>8045 N. 2nd Ave., Phoenix, Az.8</u> 502
State of Delawa The street address of its p Boise, Idaho & registered agent in Idaho The purpose or purpose To manufacture, <u>exchange, trade</u> building materi <u>purpose for whi</u> The names and respectiv Name Delbert L. Ivie Naida Jean Ivie	at that address is <u>Sta</u> s which it proposes to purchase or of and otherwise tals of every <u>D</u> ch corporation we addresses of its direct Office <u>Pres./Dir.</u> Secy./Dir.	, and the name of its proposed anley W. Welsh pursue in the transaction of business in Idaho are: otherwise acquire and to own, sell, e deal in lumber, wood products and kind, and to engage in any lawful ns may be formed. ctors and officers are: Address 8045 N. 2nd Ave., Phoenix, Az. 8502 8045 N. 2nd Ave., Phoenix, Az. 850
State of Delawa The street address of its p Boise, Idaho & registered agent in Idaho The purpose or purpose To manufacture, <u>exchange, trade</u> building materi <u>purpose for whi</u> The names and respective Name Delbert L. Ivie Jaida Jean Ivie Jenry M. Mansfiel	at that address is <u>Sta</u> s which it proposes to purchase or o and otherwise tals of every 1 ch corporation we addresses of its direc <u>Office</u> <u>Pres./Dir.</u> <u>Secy./Dir.</u> d Treas/Dir.	, and the name of its proposed <u>anley W. Welsh</u> pursue in the transaction of business in Idaho are: otherwise acquire and to own, sell, <u>e deal in lumber, wood products and</u> kind, and to engage in any lawful <u>ns may be formed.</u> ctors and officers are: <u>Address</u> <u>8045 N. 2nd Ave., Phoenix, Az.8502</u> <u>8045 N. 2nd Ave., Phoenix, Az.</u> 850 <u>2067 Vista Del Oro, Newport Bea</u> ch,
State of Delawa State of Delawa The street address of its p Boise, Idaho & registered agent in Idaho The purpose or purpose To manufacture, <u>exchange, trade</u> building materi <u>purpose for whi</u> The names and respective Name Delbert L. Ivie Naida Jean Ivie Lenry M. Mansfiel	at that address is <u>Sta</u> s which it proposes to purchase or o and otherwise tals of every 1 ch corporation we addresses of its direc <u>Office</u> <u>Pres./Dir.</u> <u>Secy./Dir.</u> d Treas/Dir.	, and the name of its proposed <u>anley W. Welsh</u> pursue in the transaction of business in Idaho are: otherwise acquire and to own, sell, <u>e deal in lumber, wood products and</u> kind, and to engage in any lawful <u>ns may be formed.</u> ctors and officers are: <u>Address</u> <u>8045 N. 2nd Ave., Phoenix, Az.8502</u> <u>8045 N. 2nd Ave., Phoenix, Az. 850</u> <u>2067 Vista Del Oro, Newport Beach,</u> <u>92660</u>

10. The aggregate number of its issued shares, itemized by classes, par value of shares, and shares without par value, is:

Number of Shares	Class	Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are Without Par Value
315	common	\$100.00

- 11. The corporation accepts and shall comply with the provisions of the Constitution and the laws of the State of Idaho.
- 12. This Application is accompanied by a copy of its articles of incorporation and amendments thereto, duly authenticated by the proper officer of the state or country under the laws of which it is incorporated.

Dated April 19,	, 19_ <u>84</u>
	By Surfaces, INC.
	and Aida frances
STATE OF ARIZONA))ss:
COUNTYOF <u>Mariçopa</u>)
I, Louise H.	Jack, a notary public, do hereby certify that on
this <u>19th</u> day of	April, 19_84_, personally appeared before
Derpert P. IAIe %	, who being by me first duly sworn, declared that he
	of OCOTILLO LUMBER SALES, INC.,
that he signed the foregoing document a statements therein contained are true.	spres. & Secy. of the corporation and that the
My commission expires: _	Louise H. Jack
11/5/86	Notary Public /

*Pursuant to section 30-1-108(b)(1), Idaho Code, if the corporation assumes a name other than its true name, this application must be accompanied by a resolution of the Board of Directors to that effect.



filed in this office on _____ April 22, 1974 _____.



. Kenton, Secretary of State Glenn

BY:

February 14, 1984 DATE:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF OCOTILLO LUMBER SALES, INC.

. .

....

1. The name of the componation is OCOTILLO DUMBER SALES, INC.

2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware in No. 100 West Tenth Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registored agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

5. The nature of the business or purposes to be conjucted or promoted 1s;

To manufacture, purchase or otherwise acquire and to own, sell, exchange, trade and otherwise deal in lumber, leth, los, shingles, sash, doors, blinds or other wood products, and building materials of any kind whatsoever, and any and all related materials, equipment and supplies of magnitude whatsoever, at either wholesale or retail and as principal, agent, broker or factor.

To engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

When total number of shares of stock which the elementies chall have authority to insue is one thousand (1,00%) and the palical of each of such shares is One pollar (\$1,00%) amounting in the aggregate to One Thousand Collars (\$1,00%,00%).

5A. The name a d mailing address of each incorporator is an follows: ł

NAM	MAILING ADDRESS	
G. J. Coyle	100 West Terth Street Wilmistor, Delmware	19801
W. J. Reif	100 West Trith Street Wilmis tos, Delewere	19 8 01
R. F. Andrews	160 West Teath Street Wilmississe - Anwere	19801

5. The one of mailing address of each person, or in the open and therefor will the first annual meetthe first tooks like on will a corespon is elected and chalinged, is an follow::

<u>, 17</u>	MALLENG ADDISEDS
e la est d'a la Serie	Son Nortz Stal Aver.in Florenix, Antzona - 550-1
etae s tate	BOAL North Lod Averae Phoenix, Arizona (BRON)
Ne o M. Marstieli	707 second to theet Second A case Mary Colthoryin Study

. Music provertion to to take competial existence.

4. Month of toekholde may be helt within with it the limits of winware, wither a flaw may protile. The scale of the composition may be sent (callect the should be established in the tather) outside the iteration of minware at such place on claces as may be issignared from time to time by the board of directors or in the scale for a pointion. Elections of the ecorporation of writtee callet in less the by-laws of the corporation of writtee callet in less the by-laws of the corporation whittee callet.

00003

\$

8. The corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this certificate of incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

WE, THE UNGERIGHED, being each of the incorporators servine for names, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursual to the General Corporation law of the State of Selaware, do make this certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is our act and deed and the fact herein states are true, and accordingly have hereunto set our hands this light tay of April 1974.

ulling R. I. Color

P(NNI)





do hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of
Certificate of ______Amendment______
filed in this office on ______October 9, 1974_____.



C En for Eur of State

BY:

February 14, 1984 DATE: _

Form 130

OCOTILLO LUMBER SALES, INC., a corporation approximate and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DONS MEMORY CONFERT: <u>FIRT</u>: That the Beard of Directors of each corporation, by the unanimous written concent of its membrase, filed with the minutes of the Beard, adopted a seconduction proposing and declaring advisable the following amminist the the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporations

> NEGOLVED, that the Cartificate of Incompany tion of GOUTING LANGIN SALE, by schmed by changing the Artific thereof summered 6 so that, as summard, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"4. The total conter of shares of starts shigh the comparation shall be a solution in to increase to one the shares of shares of starts are value of case (a share of a solution of the base of the one of a solution of the shares based balloup (Salars to a solution of the share compared to the one of the solution of the share (since, one. one of the solution of the shares

ARCHUP: That is lies of a thating and vake of stockholders, the stashinders have given unreduces written concent to sold anominent is adjustings with the provipient of Section 200 of The General Guigenview have of the Sector Delaware.

SHEEP: The the effective spectrum was the source of the sections 242 and 220 of the Sugard Antipervision are of the State of Delaware.

IN WITHERS WHEREOF, said OCOTILLO LUMMER ANLES, MMR,, has caused this certificate to be signed by DELEMENT L. IVIE, its President, and attested by NAIDA JEAN IVIE, its Decretary, this lat day of October, 1974.

OCOTILLO LUMBER SALES, INC.

₿у

2 P

ATTEST:

alena (

ay <u>Jacks</u> Maida ... Jea Secretary





do hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of Certificate of <u>Agreement of Merger</u> filed in this office on <u>May 1, 1974</u>.



C En 29-2-1 Eur Secretary of State Glenn

BY: _

DATE: February 14, 1984

Form 130

CONTRACTOR OF ADDRESS

AGREENENT OF MERGER, deted this 24th day of Agril, 1974, pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Edit of Delaware, between OCOTILLO LUMBER SALES, INC., a Delaware corporation and OCOTILLO LUMBER SALES, INC., an Arisona serporation.

WITNESSETH that:

WEREAS, all of the constituent corporations desire to merge into a single corporation; and

MERRAS, said Delaware corporation, by its Certificate of Incorporation which was filed in the office of the ' Secretary of State of Delaware on April 22, 1974, and recorded in the office of the Decorder of Deeds for the County of Hew Castle on April 22, 1974 has an authorised capital stock consisting of one thousand (1,000) shares, consisting of ofthousani (1,000) shares of common stock of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value, of which stock sixty-three (63) shares of such common stock are now issued and outstanding and such shares shall remain issued and outstanding; and

MEREAS, said Arizons corporation, a corporation erganized under the laws of the State of Arizonn by its Cortificate of incorporation which was filed in the office of the Corporation Commission of the State of Arizone, on May 36, 2062 and recorded in the office of the County Resorder for the County of Maricego on May 26, 1963, has an authorized copies. stock consisting of six thousand (6,000) chapes of the par value of One Hundred Dollars (\$200.00) coch, all of one class. ancunting in the aggregate to Six Handred Thousand Dollargy (\$600,000.00) of which stock those hundred fifteen (313) shares are now issued and exceeding; and

UHUH

WHERE,AS, the registered office of said belaware serporation in the State of Delaware is located at 100 West Tenth Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, and the name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Company ; and the registered office of the Arisona corporation in the State of Arizona is located at 1500 Townellouse Tower is the City of Phoenix, County of Maricopa, and the name and address of its registered agent is A. M. Posner:

.

NOW, THEREPORE, the corporations, parties to this Agreement in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements and provisions hereinafter contained do hereby preacribe the terms and conditions of said merger and mode of carrying the same into effect as follows:

FIRST: The Delaware corporation, hereby merges into itself the Arizona corporation and said Arizona corporation shall be and hereby is merged into the Delaware corporation. SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of Dela-

vided for in this Agreement, shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation surviving this marger.

THIRD: The manner of converting the outetanding shares of the capital stock of each of the constituent corporations into the wheres or other securities of the surviving corporation shall be as follows:

(a) Each share of common stock of the merged corporation which shall be outstanding on the effective date of this Agreement, and all rights in respect thereof shall forthwith be changed and converted into three hundred fifteen (315) shares of common stock of the surviving corporation.

D) After the effective date of this Agreement each holder of an outstanding certificate representing shores of common stock of the marged corporation shall surrender

*}-

the same to the surviving corporation and each outh holder shall be entitled upon such surrender to reseive the number of shares of common stank of the surviving corporation on the basis provided herein. Until as surrendered the outstanding shares of the stock of the merged corporation to be converted into the stock of the surviving corporation as provided herein, may be treated by the surviving corporation for all corporate purposes as evidencing the ownership of shares of the surviving corporation as though said surrender and exchange had taken place.

• .

1 45 4

POURTH: The terms and conditions of the margar are

as follows:

(a) The by-laws of the surviving corporation as they shall exist on the effective date of this Agreement shall be and remain the bylaws of the surviving corporation until the same shall bu altered, amended and repealed as therein provided.

(b) The directors and officers of the surviving corporation shall continue in office until the next annual meeting of stockholders and until their successors shall have been elected and qualified.

(c) This merger shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware. However, for all accounting purposes the effective date of the merger shall be as of the close of business on April 30, 1974.

(d) Upon the merger becoming effective, all the property, rights, privileges, franchises, patents, trademarks, licenses, registrations and other assets of every kind and description of the merged corporation shall be transferred to, vested in and devolve upon the surviving corporation without further act or deed and all property, rights, and every other interest of the surviving corporation and the merged corporation shall be as effectively the property of the surviving corporation as they were of the surviving corporation and the merged corporation respectively. The marged corporation hereby agrees from time to time, as and when requested by the surviving corporation or by its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered all such deeds and instruments and to take or cause to be taken such further or other action as the surviving corporation may deen necessary or desirable in order to west in and coafirm to the surviving dorperstiem title to and pessession of any property of the merged corporation acquired to be acquired by researed or as a result of the merger harein provided for and otherwise to carry out the intent and purposes hereof and the proper officers and directors of the merged corporation and the proper officers and directors of the surviving corporation are fully authorised in the name of the merged corporation or otherwise to take any and all such action.

٠

(e) The surviving corporation hereby (i) agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Arizona in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of the merged corporation and in any proceeding for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting shareholder of the merged corporation: (ii) irrevocably appoints the Corporation Commission of Arizona as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding: and (iii) agrees that it will promptly pay to dissenting shareholders of the merged corporation the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled pursuant to the laws of the State of Arizona.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Agreement, pursuant to the approval and authority duly given by resolutions adopted by their respective boards of directors have caused these presents to be executed by the President and attasted by the Secretary.

- 4-

OCOTILLO LUMBER SALES, INC. (Delevare)

Gat

ay and state

ATTEST:

ay Secrètary

OCDTILLO LUNBER SALES, INC. (Arisona)

or the filter

ATTEST:

<u>`4</u> By Secretary

INNNY

I, MAIDA JEAN IVIE, Secretary of Ocotillo Lumber Salen. Inc., a corporation erganized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certify, as such Secretary, that the Agreement of Merger to which this certificate is attached, after having been first duly signed on behalf of said corporation and having been signed on behalf of Ocotillo Lumber Sales, Inc., & corporation of the State of Arizona was duly submitted to the stockholders of said Delaware corporation at a special meeting of said stockholders called and held reparately from the mosting of stockholders of any other corporation, upon Waiver of Notice, signed by all the stockholders, for the purpose of considering and taking action upon said Agreement of Margor, that sixty-three (6)) shares of stock of said corporation were on said date issued and outstanding having voting power and that the proposed Agreement of Herger was approved by the stockholders by an affirmative vote representing all of the outstanding stock of said corporation entitled to vote thereon, and that thereby the Agreement of Merger was at said meeting duly adopted as the act of the stockholders of said Ocotille Lumber Sales, Inc. (Delaware), and the duly adopted agreement of the said corporation.

Y TY

WITNESS my hand on this 24th day of April, 1974.

Becrotary

UNU10

THE ABOVE AND/LEVIT OF HENDIA, having been executed on behalf of each corporate party thereto, and having been adopted separately by each corporate party thereto, in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and the Corporate Law of the State of Arizona, the President of each corporate party thereto does now hereby execute the said Agreement of Merger and the Secretary of each corporate party thereto does now hereby attest the said Agreement of Merger, as the respective act, deed and agreement of each of said corporations, on this 24th day of April, 1974.

OCOTILLO LUMBER SALES, INC. (Deleware)

ATTEST

ay Dog Allen

Secretary

OCOTILLO LUNDER SALES, INC. (Arisona)

ATTEST

Secretary

Al Cont by hilling

- 6-

STATE OF ARISONA)) 85 1 COUNTY OF MARICOPA)

• •

1

1.7

On this 24th day of April, 1974, before me, the under-signed, a Notary Public duly commissioned, personally appeared Delbert L. Ivie and Naida Jean Ivie, who acknowledged themesives to be the President and Secretary respectively of OCOTILLO LUMBER SALES, INC., an Arizona corporation, and that they, as such offi-cers, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instru-ment by signing their names thereto for and on behalf of such corporation for the purposes therein contained.

1

.

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official

MINCAL ANNE 4 4A Printed Signatur Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3/: 3/7:

(INCOMAL SEAL) $\overline{\mathbf{A}}$

STATE OF ARIZONA) 1 58: COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On this 24th day of April, 1974, before me, the under-signed, a Notary Public duly commissioned, personally appeared belbert L. Ivie and Naida Jean Ivie, who acknowledged themselves to be the President and Secretary respectively of OCOTILLO LUMBER SALES, INC., a Delaware corporation, and that they, as such offi-cers, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instru-ment by signing their names thereto for and on behalf of such emporation for the purposes therein contained.

- 7 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 hereunto set my hand and official

adier AMON

Му сонавваўн Варітені 3/2 2 2

AL SEALE

CHNNE HAS Notary Public

00012

 \boldsymbol{y}_i •د،